
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

MOTION NO. 23-043 

AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 1 TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE CNA CORPORATION TO 

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES 

WHEREAS, due to the prolonged COVID-19 activation, the Department of 
Emergency Management required planning services to augment and support the 
emergency management staff in the completion of projects. On September 20, 2021, 
The CNA Corporation and the County Executive executed an agreement entitled 
“Agreement for Emergency Management Planning Services” in the amount of 
$175,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, on March 21, 2022, the County extended the Original Agreement for 
one additional year, with the revised expiration date of March 31, 2023, by letter issued 
pursuant to Section 2 of the Original Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, on November 29, 2022, the County extended the Original 
Agreement for a second time for one additional year, with the revised expiration date of 
March 31, 2024, by letter issued pursuant to Section 2 of the Original Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Emergency Management has additional planning 
service requirements and desires to continue services with The CNA Corporation. The 
additional project deliverables total $163,000,00; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to sign and execute Contract 
Amendment 1 for Professional Services with The CNA Corporation. 
 
 PASSED this 8th day of February, 2023. 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

      Council Chair

ATTEST:  

Deputy Clerk of the Council 

CCCCCCCCCCCCCoooooouooooooo ncil Chair


